
Rank Club Score

1 Regina DBC Rick Grieman Mark Cherry 70.46
2 MOB Wendy Dooley Nancy Nicowski 70.12
3 MOB Carolyn Overland Iona Rodricks 68.97
4 Kingston DBC Doris Waddell Jess Hayes 67.42
5 Greater Vancouver Bridge Club Barry Yamanouchi Daphne Meredith 66.67
6 Jill's Bridge Connection Lynn Switzer Shawn MacPhee 66.18
7 Barrie Bridge Club Clarke Tummon Cathie Tummon 66.07
8 Barrie Bridge Club Ray Guolla Mike Quinn 65.77
9 Carlingwood DBC Jean Richer Jean Carr 65.48

10 Carlingwood DBC Gary Lougheed Bernard Ethier 65.48
11 Kingston DBC Michael Bowman Carol Harvey 64.65
12 MOB Laima Stem Norman Bakes 64.61
13 Partnes DBC Anna Liu Susan Ruf 64.38
14 Carlingwood DBC David Rowat Carol Viassoff 64.29
15 Orillia Duplicate Bridge Club Steve Burns Elaine Wallis 63.19
16 Jill's Bridge Connection Jennifer Henderson George Pothier 62.68
17 Jill's Bridge Connection Steve Anderson Janet McCarthy 62.57
18 Peterborough Bridge Club Nancy Stewart Ron Purcell 62.33
19 Orillia Duplicate Bridge Club Janet Yanuziello Vicki Wilson 62.04
20 Kingston DBC Tammy Gauvin Christopher Paul 61.94
21 Carlingwood DBC Garry Walter Gord Worley 61.90
22 London Bridge Centre Inc. Jim Stewart Bill Kime 61.62
23 Fundy DBC Lynne Dunn Heather Toole 61.11
24 Peterborough Bridge Club Birte Ayer Al Locklin 60.86
25 Lethbridge Bridge Club Arleen Todd Janet Bice 60.07

Top Score in Canada National Winners Trophy 1
Top Score in each Zone Zone Winners Plaque 5
Top Score in each Club Club Winners Certificate 17

Canada Wide Erin Berry Rookie Master Game Oct. 16 ,2024
Top 25 Canada Wide

Players



Erin Berry National Champion 2024

Regina DBC Rick Grieman Mark Cherry 70.46

Erin Berry Zone Winners
Zone Club Percentage

1 Jill's Bridge Connection Lynn Switzer Shawn MacPhee 66.18
2 Kingston DBC Doris Waddell Jess Hayes 67.42
3 Mississauga Oakville BC Wendy Dooley Nancy Nicowski 70.12
5 Regina DBC Rick Grieman Mark Cherry 70.46
6 Greater Vancouver Bridge Club Barry Yamanouchi Daphne Meredith 66.67

Erin Berry Club Winners
Zone Club Percentage

1 Charlottetown DBC Allan Callard Craig Storey 58.17
1 Fundy DBC Lynne Dunn Heather Toole 61.11
1 Jill's Bridge Connection Lynn Switzer Shawn MacPhee 66.18
1 Truro DBC Heather Beattie Theresa Vissers 57.54
2 Carlingwood DBC Jean Richer Jean Carr 65.48
2 Carlingwood DBC Gary Lougheed Bernard Ethier 65.48
2 Kingston DBC Doris Waddell Jess Hayes 67.42
3 Mississauga Oakville BC Wendy Dooley Nancy Nicowski 70.12
3 Peterborough Bridge Club Nancy Stewart Ron Purcell 62.33
3 Barrie Bridge Club Clarke Tummon Cathie Tummon 66.07
3 Orillia Duplicate Bridge Club Steve Burns Elaine Wallis 63.19
3 London Bridge Centre Inc. Jim Stewart Bill Kime 61.62
5 Partnes DBC Anna Liu Susan Ruf 64.38
5 Lethbridge Bridge Club Arleen Todd Janet Bice 60.07
5 Regina DBC Rick Grieman Mark Cherry 70.46
5 Saskatoon BC Phyllis Minielly Kathy Dahl 59.17
6 Greater Vancouver Bridge Club Barry Yamanouchi Daphne Meredith 66.67
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Rank Club Score
1 Jill's Bridge Connection Lynn Switzer Shawn MacPhee 66.18
2 Jill's Bridge Connection Jennifer Henderson George Pothier 62.68
3 Jill's Bridge Connection Steve Anderson Janet McCarthy 62.57
4 Fundy DBC Lynne Dunn Heather Toole 61.11
5 Charlottetown DBC Allan Callard Craig Storey 58.17

1 Kingston DBC Doris Waddell Jess Hayes 67.42
2 Carlingwood DBC Jean Richer Jean Carr 65.48
3 Carlingwood DBC Gary Lougheed Bernard Ethier 65.48
4 Kingston DBC Michael Bowman Carol Harvey 64.65
5 Carlingwood DBC David Rowat Carol Viassoff 64.29

1 Mississauga Oakville Bridge Club Wendy Dooley Nancy Nicowski 70.12
2 Mississauga Oakville Bridge Club Carolyn Overland Iona Rodricks 68.97
3 Barrie Bridge Club Clarke Tummon Cathie Tummon 66.07
4 Barrie Bridge Club Ray Guolla Mike Quinn 65.77
5 Mississauga Oakville Bridge Club Laima Stem Norman Bakes 64.61

1 Regina DBC Rick Grieman Mark Cherry 70.46
2 Partnes DBC Anna Liu Susan Ruf 64.38
3 Lethbridge Bridge Club Arleen Todd Janet Bice 60.07
4 Lethbridge Bridge Club Diana Young Alastair Furtado 59.84
5 Saskatoon BC Phyllis Minielly Kathy Dahl 59.17

1 Greater Vancouver Bridge Club Barry Yamanouchi Daphne Meredith 66.67
2 Greater Vancouver Bridge Club Margaret Pattison Jan Penhorwood 54.76
3 Greater Vancouver Bridge Club Tai Eng  Sophie Hu 54.76
4 Greater Vancouver Bridge Club Sharon Hughes Teresa Elder 53.17

Top 5 Zone V - 38 Tables

Top 5 Zone VI - 4 Tables

Canada Wide Erin Berry Rookie Master Game October 16, 2024
Top 5 Zone I - 35.5 Tables

Players

Top 5 Zone II - 26.5 Tables

Top 5 Zone III - 57.5 Tables


